
Queen Liliuokalani Long Distance Canoe Race 

September 3, 2011 - Kailua-Kona, Hawaii  

Overall Results - Men 

 
Place Name                                 Division              Time 
 
    1 Livestrong #1 #807                   Iron Open NK          1:52:26        
    2 Wailea Canoe Club #708               Iron Open NK          1:53:03        
    3 Kai Opua #7 #740                     Iron Open NK          1:56:59        
    4 Livestrong #2 #806                   HCRA I-OP-KOA         1:57:16        
    5 Team Honoura #1 #720                 Iron Open NK          1:57:31        
    6 Hawaiian Canoe Club #2 #695          Iron Open NK          1:58:12        
    7 Kailua Canoe Club #2 #778            Iron Unlimited        1:58:49        
    8 Couch Patatoes #698                  Iron Open NK          1:59:06        
    9 Manae CC #760                        Iron Open NK          1:59:26        
   10 Manu O Ke Kai #3 #707                Iron Open NK          2:00:08        
   11 Team I'O' #804                       Unlimited             2:00:29        
   12 Outrigger CC #3 #736                 Iron Open NK          2:00:34        
   13 Na Kai Ewalu #1 #728                 Iron Open NK          2:01:11        
   14 Kuki'o #2 #793                       Unofficial            2:01:14        
   15 Hui Lanakila #1 #681                 Iron Open Koa         2:01:30        
   16 Keauhou/Livestrong #1 #726           Iron Open NK          2:01:42        
   17 Kai Opua #10 #820                    HCRA I-OP-KOA         2:02:17        
   18 Puna CC #1 #733                      Iron Open Koa         2:02:23        
   19 Puna CC #2 #732                      Iron 40+ NK           2:02:44        
   20 Keaukaha #5 #737                     Iron Open NK          2:03:30        
   21 Keauhou/Livestrong #2 #725           Iron Open NK          2:03:38        
   22 Team Malolo Nui #805                 Unlimited             2:03:52        
   23 Team Honoura #2 #721                 Iron 40+ Koa          2:04:11        
   24 Waikiki Beach Boys #3 #683           Iron Unlimited        2:04:22        
   25 Leeward Kai #767                     Iron Open NK          2:04:24        
   26 Surf Park Outrigger #684             40+                   2:04:31        
   27 Hawaiian Canoe Club White #2 #696    Iron Open NK          2:05:17        
   28 Team Kakio #1 #731                   Iron 50+              2:05:37        
   29 Kukui Ula Outrigger #1 #706          Iron Open NK          2:05:59        
   30 Kona Athletic #3 #757                Unofficial            2:06:00        
   31 Brisbane Outrigger Red #796          Iron Open NK          2:06:07        
   32 Manu'iwa #812                        Iron 40+ NK           2:06:21        
   33 Outrigger CC #4 #735                 HCRA I-OP-KOA         2:06:22        
   34 Kai Opua #3 #784                     40+                   2:06:46        
   35 Lahanina #2 #686                     Iron Open NK          2:06:56        
   36 Hualalai #817                        Iron Open NK          2:07:12        
   37 Kamehameha Hilo #2 #701              Iron Open Koa         2:07:22        
   38 Kahana CC #4 #773                    Iron Open NK          2:07:28        
   39 Imua #2 #813                         Iron 40+ Koa          2:07:34        
   40 Hanalei #1 #722                      Iron Open NK          2:07:54        
   41 Healani #680                         Iron Open NK          2:07:58        
   42 Hanohano Outrigger #1 #704           Iron Open NK          2:08:11        
   43 Seattle Vaa #794                     Iron Open NK          2:08:14        
   44 Lahaina #1 #685                      Iron 40+ NK           2:08:16        
   45 Hui Wa'a Owaiakea #718               40+                   2:08:17        
   46 Kawaiha CC #5 #761                   Iron Open NK          2:08:38        
   47 NAC #2 #691                          Iron Open NK          2:08:48        
   48 Kai Opua #1 #777                     Hawn Racers           2:08:50        
   49 Waikoloa #2 #789                     Non Tradition         2:09:06        
   50 Tui Tonga #2 #758                    Iron Open Koa         2:09:12        
   51 Kamehameha Hilo #3 #702              Iron Open NK          2:09:43        
   52 Geronimo CC #734                     Iron Open NK          2:10:08        
   53 Namolokama #3 #742                   Iron 50+              2:10:26        



   54 New Zealand Taniwha Grizzlies #765   Iron 40+ NK           2:11:03        
   55 Tui Tonga #1 #759                    Hawn Racers           2:11:08        
   56 Kailua Canoe Club #3 #697            Iron Open NK          2:11:17        
   57 Na Kai Ewalu #2 #727                 Iron Open NK          2:11:29        
   58 Team Kakio #2 #730                   Iron 40+ Koa          2:11:42        
   59 Ocean Outrigger #1 #811              Iron Open NK          2:11:49        
   60 Lae'Ula O'Kai #1 #699                Iron Open NK          2:11:51        
   61 Keauhou #9 #716                      Iron Open NK          2:12:01        
   62 Laka Puna #719                       Hawn Racers           2:12:12        
   63 Kai Opua #4 #800                     50+                   2:12:32        
   64 Team Kakio #3 #729                   50+                   2:12:44        
   65 Kai Ehitu #1 #711                    Iron Open Koa         2:12:44        
   66 Namolokama #2 #743                   Iron 60+              2:12:59        
   67 Nossa #801                           Iron 60+              2:13:22        
   68 Kai Ehitu #2 #712                    Iron Open NK          2:13:23        
   69 Napili #776                          Iron Open NK          2:13:33        
   70 Waikiki Beach Boys #4 #682           Non Tradition         2:13:42        
   71 Cabo Frio Outrigger Club #750        Iron Open NK          2:14:02        
   72 OCUK United Kingdom #2 #775          Iron Open NK          2:14:25        
   73 Calgary Canoe Club #814              Iron 55+              2:14:38        
   74 Kanuha Ohana #756                    Iron Open NK          2:14:48        
   75 Kihei CC #1 #748                     Iron Open NK          2:15:19        
   76 Ocean River #4 #816                  Iron Open NK          2:15:29        
   77 Keauhou #7 #802                      50+                   2:15:35        
   78 Hui Lanakila #2 #679                 Iron Open NK          2:15:39        
   79 Anuenue #678                         Iron 60+              2:15:49        
   80 Keauhou #6 #798                      60+                   2:15:50        
   81 Na Wa'a Hanakahi #2 #754             Iron Open NK          2:16:28        
   82 Kukui Ula Outrigger #2 #705          Iron Open NK          2:17:32        
   83 Kikaha O Ke Kai #6 #764              Iron Open NK          2:17:39        
   84 Kamehameha Honolulu #766             Iron Open NK          2:18:05        
   85 Kai Ehitu #6 #713                    40+                   2:18:06        
   86 Shonan Outrigger #1 #787             Iron Open NK          2:18:14        
   87 Offshore Canoe Club #4 #753          Iron Open NK          2:18:25        
   88 NAC #1 #692                          Iron Open NK          2:18:27        
   89 Kahana CC #5 #772                    Iron Open NK          2:18:57        
   90 Mountain Home #2 #797                Iron Open NK          2:19:53        
   91 Kai Ehitu #3 #710                    Hawn Racers           2:20:09        
   92 Kamehameha Hilo #1 #700              Iron 40+ NK           2:20:10        
   93 Keahiakahoe CC White #739            Iron 40+ NK           2:20:15        
   94 Waikiki Yacht Club #5 #792           Iron Open NK          2:20:26        
   95 Kamamale Hoe #717                    Iron 55+              2:20:29        
   96 Keaukaha #8 #693                     Iron 50+              2:20:41        
   97 Kihei CC #2 #747                     Iron 55+              2:20:42        
   98 Kilohana Ourtigger #2 #785           Iron Open NK          2:21:54        
   99 West Kauai Canoe Club #2 #755        Iron Open NK          2:22:05        
  100 Kahana CC #3 #774                    Iron 50+              2:22:09        
  101 Ocean Outrigger #2 #810              Iron Open NK          2:22:17        
  102 Mamalahoe Waikoloa #2 #818           40+                   2:23:05        
  103 Kai Poha #1 #689                     Iron Open NK          2:23:09        
  104 North Shore #1 #786                  Iron Open NK          2:23:12        
  105 Keahaiakahoe CC #752                 60+                   2:23:32        
  106 Delta Outrigger #2 #768              Iron 40+ NK           2:23:59        
  107 Keola O Ke Kai #1 #675               Iron Open NK          2:24:07        
  108 Keola O Ke Kai #2 #676               Iron Open NK          2:24:12        
  109 Alapa Hoe #4 #782                    Iron 40+ Koa          2:24:42        
  110 Alapa HOe #3 #783                    Iron Open NK          2:24:57        
  111 Lae'Ula O'Kai #2 #690                Iron 60+              2:25:27        
  112 Four Season Resort #694              Unofficial            2:25:42        
  113 Kalihi Kai #2 #714                   Iron 55+              2:25:43        
  114 False Creek #4 #770                  Iron Open NK          2:25:49        
  115 Kahana CC #6 #688                    Iron 60+              2:26:14        
  116 Keaukaha #3 #744                     50+                   2:26:22        



  117 Offshore Canoe Club #5 #724          Iron 40+ NK           2:26:30        
  118 New Hope #2 #715                     Iron 60+              2:27:24        
  119 Kilauea #1 #677                      Iron Open NK          2:27:57        
  120 Kikaha O Ke Kai #8 #762              Iron 40+ NK           2:28:25        
  121 Honolulu Pearl #2 #771               Iron Open NK          2:28:31        
  122 Keaihakahoe Black #738               Iron 40+ NK           2:28:32        
  123 Team Wiwoole #1 #808                 Iron Open NK          2:28:41        
  124 Ocean River #5 #815                  Iron Open NK          2:29:27        
  125 Lokahi #2 #819                       Iron Open NK          2:30:32        
  126 Offshore Canoe Club #6 #703          Iron 60+              2:32:06        
  127 Kikaha O Ke Kai #7 #763              Iron 50+              2:32:28        
  128 Ikuna Koa #2 #749                    Iron Open NK          2:33:09        
  129 Keaukaha #4 #741                     60+                   2:33:10        
  130 Kihei CC #3 #746                     Iron 60+              2:33:31        
  131 Kai Poha #2 #687                     Iron 55+              2:33:41        
  132 Pukana O Ke Kai #2 #751              Iron Open NK          2:34:25        
  133 Waikiki Yacht Club #4 #791           Iron 50+              2:34:53        
  134 Wasabi Paddling Club #4 #809         Iron Unlimited        2:35:07        
  135 Na Leo O Ke Kai #723                 Iron Open NK          2:35:27        
  136 False Creek #5 #803                  Iron 60+              2:35:28        
  137 Kihei CC #4 #745                     Iron 60+              2:35:37        
  138 Brisbane Outrigger White #795        Iron Open NK          2:37:25        
  139 Ohana Wa'a Outrigger #780            Iron 40+ NK           2:38:52        
  140 New Hope CC #2 #709                  Iron 50+              2:44:54        
  141 Makapo/NAC #2 #799                   Iron Open Koa         2:48:51        
  142 Waikoloa #1 #790                     Iron 40+ Koa          2:50:22        
  143 Benicia Outrigger #779               Iron 40+ NK           2:51:24        
  144 Manu O Ke Kai #2 #781                Iron 60+              2:54:53        
 
  



 

Overall Results - Women 

 
Place Name                                 Division              Time 
 
    1 Kalihi Kai #551                      Iron Open NK          2:12:17        
    2 Kai Opua #9 #591                     Iron Open NK          2:16:59        
    3 Outrigger #1 #544                    Iron Open NK          2:18:51        
    4 Team Moku #583                       Iron Unlimited        2:19:42        
    5 Hawaiian Canoe Club Blue #1 #574     Iron Open NK          2:20:10        
    6 Kawaihae CC #1 #510                  Iron Open NK          2:20:48        
    7 Keauhou #8 #493                      HCRA I-OP-KOA         2:22:35        
    8 Kahana CC #1 #475                    Iron Open NK          2:22:43        
    9 Kai Opua #8 #584                     Iron 40+ NK           2:23:51        
   10 Lae'Ula O' Kai #4 #567               Iron Open NK          2:24:22        
   11 Hanalei #2 #553                      Hawn Racers           2:24:49        
   12 Waikiki Beach Boys #1 #571           Iron Unlimited        2:25:39        
   13 Washington Canoe Club #524           Iron Open Koa         2:25:47        
   14 Brisbane Outrigger #2 #480           Iron Open NK          2:26:30        
   15 Hanohano Outrigger #2 #562           Iron Open NK          2:27:05        
   16 Kailua Canoe Club #5 #587            Iron 55+              2:27:16        
   17 Keauhou #3 #532                      Iron 40+ NK           2:27:52        
   18 Keauhou #1 #466                      Iron Open NK          2:27:59        
   19 Puna CC #3 #546                      Iron Open Koa         2:28:41        
   20 Kuki'o #1 #482                       Unofficial            2:28:42        
   21 Kamehameha Hilo #4 #564              Iron Open Koa         2:29:33        
   22 Outrigger CC #2 #545                 HCRA I-OP-KOA         2:30:33        
   23 Kawaihae CC #3 #512                  Iron Open NK          2:31:12        
   24 Namolokama #1 #542                   Iron Open NK          2:31:20        
   25 NAC #3 #578                          Iron Open NK          2:31:27        
   26 Keauhou #4 #533                      Iron 40+ NK           2:31:31        
   27 Kailua Canoe Club #6 #586            Iron 50+              2:31:43        
   28 Lae'Ula O' Kai #3 #566               Iron 40+ NK           2:32:07        
   29 Keaukaha #7 #560                     Iron 40+ NK           2:32:18        
   30 Kona Athletic #1 #514                Iron Unlimited        2:32:32        
   31 Feel Da Love #515                    Iron Open NK          2:32:36        
   32 Kawaihae CC #2 #511                  Iron Open NK          2:32:56        
   33 Kihei CC #7 #537                     Iron 50+              2:33:00        
   34 Hawaiian Canoe Club White #1 #573    Iron Open NK          2:33:01        
   35 Kailua Canoe Club #4 #576            Iron Open NK          2:33:30        
   36 Ocean River #1 #457                  Iron Open NK          2:33:58        
   37 Keauhou #2 #495                      50+                   2:34:12        
   38 Kailua Canoe Club #1 #501            Iron Open NK          2:34:26        
   39 Puna CC #4 #547                      Iron 50+              2:35:16        
   40 Waikiki Yacht Club #3 #485           Iron Open NK          2:35:20        
   41 Wa'akapaemua #527                    Iron Open NK          2:35:26        
   42 Waikoloa #3 #486                     Non Tradition         2:35:33        
   43 Hui Lanakila #3 #521                 Iron Open Koa         2:36:01        
   44 Keaukaha #6 #559                     Iron Open NK          2:36:03        
   45 Kahili Anuenue O Kaiola #499         Iron 40+ NK           2:36:49        
   46 Keauhou #5 #534                      Iron 50+              2:36:53        
   47 North Shore #4 #488                  50+                   2:36:56        
   48 Waikiki Beach Boys #2 #572           Iron Open NK          2:37:27        
   49 Kai Ehitu #4 #557                    Iron Open Koa         2:37:57        
   50 Kaiola #1 #461                       Iron Open NK          2:37:58        
   51 Hanohano Outrigger #4 #570           40+                   2:38:04        
   52 Keola O Ke Kai #3 #589               Iron Open NK          2:38:18        
   53 Kahana CC #2 #476                    Iron Open NK          2:38:20        
   54 Kona Athletic #2 #541                Non Tradition         2:38:23        
   55 Hanohano Outrigger #3 #563           Hawn Racers           2:38:46        



   56 Lady Esther Canoe Club #2 #550       Iron Open NK          2:38:53        
   57 Imua #1 #500                         Iron 40+ Koa          2:39:27        
   58 Lae'Ula O'Kai Green #568             Iron Open NK          2:39:29        
   59 Vernon Paddling Center #471          Iron 40+ NK           2:39:51        
   60 Namalokama #2 #543                   Iron Open NK          2:40:12        
   61 Puna CC #5 #548                      Iron Open NK          2:40:43        
   62 Lady Esther Canoe Club #1 #549       Iron Open NK          2:40:49        
   63 OCUK United Kingdom #502             Iron Open NK          2:41:17        
   64 Paddle For Like #582                 Iron Open NK          2:41:30        
   65 Kukui Ula Outrigger #3 #561          Iron Open NK          2:41:51        
   66 Kamehamaha Hilo #5 #565              Iron Open NK          2:42:08        
   67 Waikiki Yacht Club #2 #484           Iron Open NK          2:42:29        
   68 Ocean River #2 #458                  Iron Open NK          2:42:30        
   69 Taniwha Outrigger Canoe Club #492    Iron Open NK          2:42:38        
   70 Kihei CC #6 #536                     Iron Open NK          2:42:44        
   71 Brisbane Outrigger #3 #481           Iron 40+ NK           2:43:25        
   72 New Hope CC #1 #554                  Iron 50+              2:43:43        
   73 Kaneohe #2 #569                      Iron 50+              2:44:20        
   74 Delta Canoe Club #1 #456             Iron 50+              2:44:45        
   75 Kawaihae CC #4 #513                  Iron 40+ Koa          2:45:12        
   76 Keauhou #10 #585                     Hawn Racers           2:45:21        
   77 Kai Opua #5 #525                     Iron 40+ NK           2:45:24        
   78 Keola O Ke Kai #4 #588               Iron Open NK          2:45:34        
   79 Kai Opua #2 #478                     Iron 60+              2:45:57        
   80 False Creek #2 #504                  Iron Open Koa         2:46:42        
   81 Brisbane Outrigger #1 #479           Iron Open NK          2:46:48        
   82 Na Wa'a Hanakahi #1 #520             Iron Open NK          2:47:00        
   83 Babes On Waves #2 #498               Iron 55+              2:47:02        
   84 Naleo O Ke Kai #552                  Iron Open NK          2:47:19        
   85 Kai Ehitu #5 #558                    Hawn Racers           2:47:29        
   86 Kaneohoe #1 #522                     Iron 40+ NK           2:47:35        
   87 Kihei CC #8 #538                     Iron 55+              2:47:38        
   88 Kilauea #2 #590                      Iron Open NK          2:47:42        
   89 False Creek #1 #473                  Iron 55+              2:48:05        
   90 Honolulu Pearl #1 #503               Iron Open NK          2:48:14        
   91 Kai Opua #6 #523                     HCRA I-OP-KOA         2:48:15        
   92 Offshore Canoe Club #3 #539          Iron Open NK          2:48:32        
   93 Alapa Hoe #1 #496                    Iron Open NK          2:48:41        
   94 Kaiola #3 #463                       Iron 55+              2:48:57        
   95 Kilohana Outrigger #1 #494           Iron Open NK          2:49:09        
   96 Ocean Outrigger #3 #464              Iron Open NK          2:49:15        
   97 West Kauai Canoe Club #1 #518        Iron Open NK          2:49:36        
   98 Lahaina #3 #581                      Iron Open NK          2:49:39        
   99 False Creek #3 #505                  Iron Open NK          2:49:54        
  100 Alapa Hoe #2 #497                    Iron Open Koa         2:50:19        
  101 Shonan Outrigger #2 #491             Iron Open NK          2:50:34        
  102 North Shore #2 #487                  Iron Open NK          2:51:00        
  103 Manu O Ke Kai #4 #506                40+                   2:51:02        
  104 Wasabi Paddling Club #2 #468         Iron 40+ NK           2:51:09        
  105 Hui Nalu #1 #519                     Iron 50+              2:51:16        
  106 Offshore Canoe Club #1 #517          Iron 50+              2:51:34        
  107 Kikaha O Ke Kai #5 #508              Iron Open NK          2:51:37        
  108 Waikiki Yacht #1 #483                Iron 50+              2:52:03        
  109 Puuwai Canoe Club #555               Iron 40+ NK           2:52:04        
  110 Pu'uloa Outrigger #507               Iron Open NK          2:52:20        
  111 Kawaikini Canoe Club #528            Iron 50+              2:53:18        
  112 Keaukaha #1 #529                     Iron 60+              2:53:25        
  113 Babes On Waves #1 #474               Iron 50+              2:53:42        
  114 Team Arizona #1 #579                 Iron Open NK          2:53:49        
  115 Ikuna Koa #1 #531                    Iron Open NK          2:54:12        
  116 Manu O Ke Kai #1 #490                50+                   2:54:25        
  117 Kihei CC #5 #535                     Iron 50+              2:54:31        
  118 Lahaina #4 #580                      Iron Open NK          2:54:46        



  119 Mountain Home #1 #472                Iron Open NK          2:55:09        
  120 Pukana O Ke Kai #1 #530              Iron Open NK          2:55:28        
  121 Mamalahoe Waikoloa #1 #455           40+                   2:55:40        
  122 Laka #556                            Hawn Racers           2:55:54        
  123 Offshore Canoe Club #2 #516          Iron Open NK          2:56:00        
  124 Hawaiian Canoe Club #1 #577          60+                   2:56:46        
  125 Ocean River #3 #459                  Iron Open NK          2:56:52        
  126 Kaioloa #2 #462                      Iron 50+              2:58:49        
  127 Lokahi #1 #460                       Iron Open NK          2:59:50        
  128 Outrigger Santa Cruz #526            Iron Open NK          3:00:31        
  129 Wasabi Paddling Club #1 #469         Iron 40+ NK           3:00:59        
  130 Keaukaha #2 #540                     50+                   3:01:30        
  131 North Shore #3 #489                  Iron Open NK          3:02:53        
  132 Ocean Outrigger #4 #465              Iron Open NK          3:03:30        
  133 Team Wiwoole #2 #470                 Iron Open NK          3:04:28        
  134 Ka Mamalahoe #575                    Iron 50+              3:07:34        
  135 Makapo/NAC #1 #477                   Iron 40+ Koa          3:12:35        
  136 Kikaha O Ke Kai #4 #509              Iron 40+ NK           3:12:43        
  137 Wasabi Paddling Club #3 #467         Iron 55+              3:15:04        
 

  



Men's Division Results 

 
       Place  Name                                     Time 
 
 Iron Open NK Male 
           1  Livestrong #1                            1:52:26        
           2  Wailea Canoe Club                        1:53:03        
           3  Kai Opua #7                              1:56:59        
           4  Team Honoura #1                          1:57:31        
           5  Hawaiian Canoe Club #2                   1:58:12        
           6  Couch Patatoes                           1:59:06        
           7  Manae CC                                 1:59:26        
           8  Manu O Ke Kai #3                         2:00:08        
           9  Outrigger CC #3                          2:00:34        
          10  Na Kai Ewalu #1                          2:01:11        
          11  Keauhou/Livestrong #1                    2:01:42        
          12  Keaukaha #5                              2:03:30        
          13  Keauhou/Livestrong #2                    2:03:38        
          14  Leeward Kai                              2:04:24        
          15  Hawaiian Canoe Club White #2             2:05:17        
          16  Kukui Ula Outrigger #1                   2:05:59        
          17  Brisbane Outrigger Red                   2:06:07        
          18  Lahanina #2                              2:06:56        
          19  Hualalai                                 2:07:12        
          20  Kahana CC #4                             2:07:28        
          21  Hanalei #1                               2:07:54        
          22  Healani                                  2:07:58        
          23  Hanohano Outrigger #1                    2:08:11        
          24  Seattle Vaa                              2:08:14        
          25  Kawaiha CC #5                            2:08:38        
          26  NAC #2                                   2:08:48        
          27  Kamehameha Hilo #3                       2:09:43        
          28  Geronimo CC                              2:10:08        
          29  Kailua Canoe Club #3                     2:11:17        
          30  Na Kai Ewalu #2                          2:11:29        
          31  Ocean Outrigger #1                       2:11:49        
          32  Lae'Ula O'Kai #1                         2:11:51        
          33  Keauhou #9                               2:12:01        
          34  Kai Ehitu #2                             2:13:23        
          35  Napili                                   2:13:33        
          36  Cabo Frio Outrigger Club                 2:14:02        
          37  OCUK United Kingdom #2                   2:14:25        
          38  Kanuha Ohana                             2:14:48        
          39  Kihei CC #1                              2:15:19        
          40  Ocean River #4                           2:15:29        
          41  Hui Lanakila #2                          2:15:39        
          42  Na Wa'a Hanakahi #2                      2:16:28        
          43  Kukui Ula Outrigger #2                   2:17:32        
          44  Kikaha O Ke Kai #6                       2:17:39        
          45  Kamehameha Honolulu                      2:18:05        
          46  Shonan Outrigger #1                      2:18:14        
          47  Offshore Canoe Club #4                   2:18:25        
          48  NAC #1                                   2:18:27        
          49  Kahana CC #5                             2:18:57        
          50  Mountain Home #2                         2:19:53        
          51  Waikiki Yacht Club #5                    2:20:26        
          52  Kilohana Ourtigger #2                    2:21:54        
          53  West Kauai Canoe Club #2                 2:22:05        
          54  Ocean Outrigger #2                       2:22:17        
          55  Kai Poha #1                              2:23:09        
          56  North Shore #1                           2:23:12        



          57  Keola O Ke Kai #1                        2:24:07        
          58  Keola O Ke Kai #2                        2:24:12        
          59  Alapa HOe #3                             2:24:57        
          60  False Creek #4                           2:25:49        
          61  Kilauea #1                               2:27:57        
          62  Honolulu Pearl #2                        2:28:31        
          63  Team Wiwoole #1                          2:28:41        
          64  Ocean River #5                           2:29:27        
          65  Lokahi #2                                2:30:32        
          66  Ikuna Koa #2                             2:33:09        
          67  Pukana O Ke Kai #2                       2:34:25        
          68  Na Leo O Ke Kai                          2:35:27        
          69  Brisbane Outrigger White                 2:37:25        
 
 Iron Open Koa Male 
           1  Hui Lanakila #1                          2:01:30        
           2  Puna CC #1                               2:02:23        
           3  Kamehameha Hilo #2                       2:07:22        
           4  Tui Tonga #2                             2:09:12        
           5  Kai Ehitu #1                             2:12:44        
           6  Makapo/NAC #2                            2:48:51        
 
 Iron 40+ NK Male 
           1  Puna CC #2                               2:02:44        
           2  Manu'iwa                                 2:06:21        
           3  Lahaina #1                               2:08:16        
           4  New Zealand Taniwha Grizzlies            2:11:03        
           5  Kamehameha Hilo #1                       2:20:10        
           6  Keahiakahoe CC White                     2:20:15        
           7  Delta Outrigger #2                       2:23:59        
           8  Offshore Canoe Club #5                   2:26:30        
           9  Kikaha O Ke Kai #8                       2:28:25        
          10  Keaihakahoe Black                        2:28:32        
          11  Ohana Wa'a Outrigger                     2:38:52        
          12  Benicia Outrigger                        2:51:24        
 
 Iron 40+ Koa Male 
           1  Team Honoura #2                          2:04:11        
           2  Imua #2                                  2:07:34        
           3  Team Kakio #2                            2:11:42        
           4  Alapa Hoe #4                             2:24:42        
           5  Waikoloa #1                              2:50:22        
 
 Iron 50+ Male 
           1  Team Kakio #1                            2:05:37        
           2  Namolokama #3                            2:10:26        
           3  Keaukaha #8                              2:20:41        
           4  Kahana CC #3                             2:22:09        
           5  Kikaha O Ke Kai #7                       2:32:28        
           6  Waikiki Yacht Club #4                    2:34:53        
           7  New Hope CC #2                           2:44:54        
 
 40+ Male 
           1  Surf Park Outrigger                      2:04:31        
           2  Kai Opua #3                              2:06:46        
           3  Hui Wa'a Owaiakea                        2:08:17        
           4  Kai Ehitu #6                             2:18:06        
           5  Mamalahoe Waikoloa #2                    2:23:05        
 
 50+ Male 
           1  Kai Opua #4                              2:12:32        
           2  Team Kakio #3                            2:12:44        
           3  Keauhou #7                               2:15:35        



           4  Keaukaha #3                              2:26:22        
 
 Iron 55+ Male 
           1  Calgary Canoe Club                       2:14:38        
           2  Kamamale Hoe                             2:20:29        
           3  Kihei CC #2                              2:20:42        
           4  Kalihi Kai #2                            2:25:43        
           5  Kai Poha #2                              2:33:41        
 
 60+ Male 
           1  Keauhou #6                               2:15:50        
           2  Keahaiakahoe CC                          2:23:32        
           3  Keaukaha #4                              2:33:10        
 
 Hawn Racers Male 
           1  Kai Opua #1                              2:08:50        
           2  Tui Tonga #1                             2:11:08        
           3  Laka Puna                                2:12:12        
           4  Kai Ehitu #3                             2:20:09        
 
 Iron 60+ Male 
           1  Namolokama #2                            2:12:59        
           2  Nossa                                    2:13:22        
           3  Anuenue                                  2:15:49        
           4  Lae'Ula O'Kai #2                         2:25:27        
           5  Kahana CC #6                             2:26:14        
           6  New Hope #2                              2:27:24        
           7  Offshore Canoe Club #6                   2:32:06        
           8  Kihei CC #3                              2:33:31        
           9  False Creek #5                           2:35:28        
          10  Kihei CC #4                              2:35:37        
          11  Manu O Ke Kai #2                         2:54:53        
 
 Iron Unlimited Male 
           1  Kailua Canoe Club #2                     1:58:49        
           2  Waikiki Beach Boys #3                    2:04:22        
           3  Wasabi Paddling Club #4                  2:35:07        
 
 Unlimited Male 
           1  Team I'O'                                2:00:29        
           2  Team Malolo Nui                          2:03:52        
 
 HCRA I-OP-KOA Male 
           1  Livestrong #2                            1:57:16        
           2  Kai Opua #10                             2:02:17        
           3  Outrigger CC #4                          2:06:22        
 
 Non Tradition Male 
           1  Waikoloa #2                              2:09:06        
           2  Waikiki Beach Boys #4                    2:13:42        
 
 Unofficial Male 
           1  Kuki'o #2                                2:01:14        
           2  Kona Athletic #3                         2:06:00        
           3  Four Season Resort                       2:25:42        
 
     

 

  



Women's Division Results 

 
       Place  Name                                     Time 
 
 Iron Open NK Female 
           1  Kalihi Kai                               2:12:17        
           2  Kai Opua #9                              2:16:59        
           3  Outrigger #1                             2:18:51        
           4  Hawaiian Canoe Club Blue #1              2:20:10        
           5  Kawaihae CC #1                           2:20:48        
           6  Kahana CC #1                             2:22:43        
           7  Lae'Ula O' Kai #4                        2:24:22        
           8  Brisbane Outrigger #2                    2:26:30        
           9  Hanohano Outrigger #2                    2:27:05        
          10  Keauhou #1                               2:27:59        
          11  Kawaihae CC #3                           2:31:12        
          12  Namolokama #1                            2:31:20        
          13  NAC #3                                   2:31:27        
          14  Feel Da Love                             2:32:36        
          15  Kawaihae CC #2                           2:32:56        
          16  Hawaiian Canoe Club White #1             2:33:01        
          17  Kailua Canoe Club #4                     2:33:30        
          18  Ocean River #1                           2:33:58        
          19  Kailua Canoe Club #1                     2:34:26        
          20  Waikiki Yacht Club #3                    2:35:20        
          21  Wa'akapaemua                             2:35:26        
          22  Keaukaha #6                              2:36:03        
          23  Waikiki Beach Boys #2                    2:37:27        
          24  Kaiola #1                                2:37:58        
          25  Keola O Ke Kai #3                        2:38:18        
          26  Kahana CC #2                             2:38:20        
          27  Lady Esther Canoe Club #2                2:38:53        
          28  Lae'Ula O'Kai Green                      2:39:29        
          29  Namalokama #2                            2:40:12        
          30  Puna CC #5                               2:40:43        
          31  Lady Esther Canoe Club #1                2:40:49        
          32  OCUK United Kingdom                      2:41:17        
          33  Paddle For Like                          2:41:30        
          34  Kukui Ula Outrigger #3                   2:41:51        
          35  Kamehamaha Hilo #5                       2:42:08        
          36  Waikiki Yacht Club #2                    2:42:29        
          37  Ocean River #2                           2:42:30        
          38  Taniwha Outrigger Canoe Club             2:42:38        
          39  Kihei CC #6                              2:42:44        
          40  Keola O Ke Kai #4                        2:45:34        
          41  Brisbane Outrigger #1                    2:46:48        
          42  Na Wa'a Hanakahi #1                      2:47:00        
          43  Naleo O Ke Kai                           2:47:19        
          44  Kilauea #2                               2:47:42        
          45  Honolulu Pearl #1                        2:48:14        
          46  Offshore Canoe Club #3                   2:48:32        
          47  Alapa Hoe #1                             2:48:41        
          48  Kilohana Outrigger #1                    2:49:09        
          49  Ocean Outrigger #3                       2:49:15        
          50  West Kauai Canoe Club #1                 2:49:36        
          51  Lahaina #3                               2:49:39        
          52  False Creek #3                           2:49:54        
          53  Shonan Outrigger #2                      2:50:34        
          54  North Shore #2                           2:51:00        
          55  Kikaha O Ke Kai #5                       2:51:37        
          56  Pu'uloa Outrigger                        2:52:20        



          57  Team Arizona #1                          2:53:49        
          58  Ikuna Koa #1                             2:54:12        
          59  Lahaina #4                               2:54:46        
          60  Mountain Home #1                         2:55:09        
          61  Pukana O Ke Kai #1                       2:55:28        
          62  Offshore Canoe Club #2                   2:56:00        
          63  Ocean River #3                           2:56:52        
          64  Lokahi #1                                2:59:50        
          65  Outrigger Santa Cruz                     3:00:31        
          66  North Shore #3                           3:02:53        
          67  Ocean Outrigger #4                       3:03:30        
          68  Team Wiwoole #2                          3:04:28        
 
 Iron Open Koa Female 
           1  Washington Canoe Club                    2:25:47        
           2  Puna CC #3                               2:28:41        
           3  Kamehameha Hilo #4                       2:29:33        
           4  Hui Lanakila #3                          2:36:01        
           5  Kai Ehitu #4                             2:37:57        
           6  False Creek #2                           2:46:42        
           7  Alapa Hoe #2                             2:50:19        
 
 Iron 40+ NK Female 
           1  Kai Opua #8                              2:23:51        
           2  Keauhou #3                               2:27:52        
           3  Keauhou #4                               2:31:31        
           4  Lae'Ula O' Kai #3                        2:32:07        
           5  Keaukaha #7                              2:32:18        
           6  Kahili Anuenue O Kaiola                  2:36:49        
           7  Vernon Paddling Center                   2:39:51        
           8  Brisbane Outrigger #3                    2:43:25        
           9  Kai Opua #5                              2:45:24        
          10  Kaneohoe #1                              2:47:35        
          11  Wasabi Paddling Club #2                  2:51:09        
          12  Puuwai Canoe Club                        2:52:04        
          13  Wasabi Paddling Club #1                  3:00:59        
          14  Kikaha O Ke Kai #4                       3:12:43        
 
 Iron 40+ Koa Female 
           1  Imua #1                                  2:39:27        
           2  Kawaihae CC #4                           2:45:12        
           3  Makapo/NAC #1                            3:12:35        
 
 Iron 50+ Female 
           1  Kailua Canoe Club #6                     2:31:43        
           2  Kihei CC #7                              2:33:00        
           3  Puna CC #4                               2:35:16        
           4  Keauhou #5                               2:36:53        
           5  New Hope CC #1                           2:43:43        
           6  Kaneohe #2                               2:44:20        
           7  Delta Canoe Club #1                      2:44:45        
           8  Hui Nalu #1                              2:51:16        
           9  Offshore Canoe Club #1                   2:51:34        
          10  Waikiki Yacht #1                         2:52:03        
          11  Kawaikini Canoe Club                     2:53:18        
          12  Babes On Waves #1                        2:53:42        
          13  Kihei CC #5                              2:54:31        
          14  Kaioloa #2                               2:58:49        
          15  Ka Mamalahoe                             3:07:34        
 
 40+ Female 
           1  Hanohano Outrigger #4                    2:38:04        
           2  Manu O Ke Kai #4                         2:51:02        



           3  Mamalahoe Waikoloa #1                    2:55:40        
 
 50+ Female 
           1  Keauhou #2                               2:34:12        
           2  North Shore #4                           2:36:56        
           3  Manu O Ke Kai #1                         2:54:25        
           4  Keaukaha #2                              3:01:30        
 
 Iron 55+ Female 
           1  Kailua Canoe Club #5                     2:27:16        
           2  Babes On Waves #2                        2:47:02        
           3  Kihei CC #8                              2:47:38        
           4  False Creek #1                           2:48:05        
           5  Kaiola #3                                2:48:57        
           6  Wasabi Paddling Club #3                  3:15:04        
 
 60+ Female 
           1  Hawaiian Canoe Club #1                   2:56:46        
 
 Hawn Racers Female 
           1  Hanalei #2                               2:24:49        
           2  Hanohano Outrigger #3                    2:38:46        
           3  Keauhou #10                              2:45:21        
           4  Kai Ehitu #5                             2:47:29        
           5  Laka                                     2:55:54        
 
 Iron 60+ Female 
           1  Kai Opua #2                              2:45:57        
           2  Keaukaha #1                              2:53:25        
 
 Iron Unlimited Female 
           1  Team Moku                                2:19:42        
           2  Waikiki Beach Boys #1                    2:25:39        
           3  Kona Athletic #1                         2:32:32        
 
 HCRA I-OP-KOA Female 
           1  Keauhou #8                               2:22:35        
           2  Outrigger CC #2                          2:30:33        
           3  Kai Opua #6                              2:48:15        
 
 Non Tradition Female 
           1  Waikoloa #3                              2:35:33        
           2  Kona Athletic #2                         2:38:23        
 
 Unofficial Female 
           1  Kuki'o #1                                2:28:42        

  



Queen Liliuokalani Long Distance Canoe Race 

September 4, 2011 - Kailua-Kona, Hawaii  

Men's Division Results 

 
       Place  Name                                       Time 
 
 OC6 - 16 Male 
           1  Keola O Ka Kai #2                         :32:48        
           2  Keala O ke kai #3                         :34:17        
           3  NAC                                       :34:41        
 
 OC6 - 17 & 18 Male 
           1  NAC #1                                    :29:27        
           2  Keola O Ke Kai #4                         :32:33        
           3  NAC #4                                    :32:58        
           4  Kilohana Outrigger                        :34:22        
 
 OC1 18-39 Male 
           1  Jacob Abeytia                             :31:51        
           2  Puni Freitas                              :32:47        
           3  Teiva Tetuaiteroi                         :32:55        
           4  Theron Ogata                              :33:49        
           5  John Immel                                :35:08        
           6  James Hill                                :35:34        
           7  Tyde Spencer                              :35:41        
           8  Kulani Ryan                               :36:37        
           9  Bryson Manuel                             :37:24        
          10  Travis Burns                              :39:40        
          11  Joe Piekaiski                             :41:04        
 
 OC1 40-49 Male 
           1  Richard Teva                              :33:34        
           2  Troy Parker-Bailey                        :34:47        
           3  Eddie Nabarro                             :35:35        
           4  Kawaikai Crivello                         :36:25        
           5  Maurie Feldberg                           :39:26        
           6  Michael Haring                            :40:47        
           7  Duke Smythe                               :41:07        
 
 OC1 50-59 Male 
           1  Tauotaha Benoit                           :33:09        
           2  Kennie Denton                             :34:43        
           3  Tehema Peretia                            :36:03        
           4  Hunter Anderson                           :36:06        
           5  Kevin Pilbrow                             :36:49        
           6  Kerry Long                                :39:56        
           7  Bill Hemstock                             :40:58        
 
 OC1 60+ Male 
           1  Egon Horcajo                              :36:43        
           2  Jon Amundson                              :36:53        
           3  John Roberts                              :38:46        
           4  Pete Gapero                               :39:49        
           5  Steve Landis                              :42:39        
 
 OC1 TEEN Male 
           1  Jason Fowler                              :37:26        
           2  RJ Crampton                               :37:52        



           3  Rafael Flores                             :39:05        
           4  Marae Teehu                               :39:18        
 
 OC2 18-49 Male 
           1  Mago/Stenny                               :31:30        
           2  Hart/Riveta                               :31:57        
           3  Moyers/Balidoy                            :31:58        
           4  Guilloux/Auguste                          :32:37        
           5  Saunders/Rodriges                         :33:05        
           6  Luedi/Carera-Zuke                         :33:13        
 
 OC2 50+ Male 
           1  Crosby/Dolezsar                           :32:15        
           2  Rinkenbach/Cox                            :33:23        
           3  Sullivan/Kalama                           :33:38        
           4  Lavea/Bunn                                :34:46        
 
 OC2 TEEN Male 
           1  Pelekane/Kaiawe                           :38:29        
 
 Double Hull OPEN Male 
           1  Team Honoura                              :26:58        
           2  Livestrong                                :27:13        
           3  Kamehameha-Hilo #2                        :29:11        
           4  Waikiki Beach Boys #2                     :29:18        
           5  Lahaina CC                                :29:19        
           6  Kamehameha                                :30:36        
 
 Double Hull 40+ Male 
           1  Alapa Hoe #1                              :33:46        
           2  Keola                                     :34:28        
 
 Double Hull 50+ Male 
           1  Namolokama                                :28:26        
           2  Team Kakio #1                             :28:43        
           3  False Creek #1                            :31:12        
           4  Keaukaha #2                               :31:45        
           5  Kihei CC #2                               :32:17        
 
 Double Hull 60+ Male 
           1  Noosa/Anuenue                             :29:44        
           2  Keauhou #2                                :30:49        
           3  Keahiakahoe CC                            :32:50        
           4  Off Shore/Newport Beach                   :33:16        
 
 Stand Up Unlimited Male 
           1  Black Abraham                             :17:15        
           2  Melvin Troy Ahlo                          :17:49        
           3  Chris Hill                                :18:40        
           4  Raydon Vasquez                            :19:03        
           5  Matt Murasko                              :20:06        
           6  Charles Lira                              :21:04        
           7  Chief Hanakahi                            :22:54        
 
 Stand Up Understock Male 
           1  Dylan Lacy                                :19:31        
           2  Kawika Leicher                            :20:54        
           3  Joe Ferguson                              :22:33        
           4  Jeffrey Okuaa                             :30:15        
           5  Jayme Yamamoto                            :32:47        

  



Women's Division Results 

 
       Place  Name                                       Time 
 
 OC6 - 16 Female 
           1  Kihei CC #1                               :37:41        
           2  Keola O ke kai #1                         :38:30        
           3  NAC #3                                    :39:31        
 
 OC6 - 17 & 18 Female 
           1  NAC #2                                    :35:18        
           2  F Kai Opua                                :37:18        
 
 OC1 18-39 Female 
           1  Kathryn East                              :41:22        
           2  Ngaire Pehi                               :41:50        
           3  Carolyn Thomas                            :42:03        
           4  Lauren Oulii Denton                       :42:20        
           5  Miyoko Sawai                              :42:55        
           6  Andressa Saboya                           :43:16        
           7  Darlene Kolina Chao                       :43:18        
           8  Brenda Burns                              :43:54        
           9  Aukele Waikiki                            :51:51        
 
 OC1 40-49 Female 
           1  Robyn Saultry                             :38:51        
           2  Kim Rowe                                  :40:41        
           3  Shannon Cornwell                          :41:37        
           4  Risa Greenwood                            :42:26        
           5  Gerri Hala Lata                           :44:38        
           6  Bety Ann Monga                            :49:32        
 
 OC1 50-59 Female 
           1  Susan Bland Anderson                      :44:35        
           2  Leslie Crawford                           :45:26        
 
 OC2 18-49 Female 
           1  Knox/Cadaous                              :38:16        
           2  Hokulani Reyes/Varron                     :47:55        
 
 OC2 50+ Female 
           1  Newland/Louie                             :38:36        
           2  Erickson/Murdock                          :39:16        
           3  Mati/Georgette                            :43:26        
 
 Double Hull OPEN Female 
           1  Kalihi Kai                                :30:56        
           2  Lae'ula O Kai                             :32:59        
           3  Kamehameha -Hilo                          :33:18        
           4  Waikiki Beach Boys #3                     :33:33        
           5  Kawaihae CC #1                            :33:35        
           6  Brisbane Outrigger #1                     :34:28        
           7  OCUK/New Zealand Taniwha                  :35:01        
           8  Namolokama O Hanalei                      :35:47        
           9  Makapo/NAC                                :35:52        
          10  Alapa Hoe #2                              :36:22        
          11  Paddle For Life                           :37:07        
          12  Na Waa Hanakahi CC                        :38:25        
          13  Na Leo O Ke Kai                           :39:11        
 



  
 Double Hull 40+ Female 
           1  Keauhou #1                                :34:09        
           2  Kahili Anuenue o Laiola                   :36:25        
 
 Double Hull 50+ Female 
           1  Kihei CC #3                               :34:23        
           2  Babes On Waves                            :36:00        
           3  Kaiola CC                                 :36:57        
           4  False Creek #2                            :37:13        
           5  Keakaha                                   :38:38        
           6  Wasabi Paddling Club #1                   :38:44        
 
 Double Hull 60+ Female 
           1  Hawaiian Canoe Club                       :37:15        
           2  Na Keiki O Ka Mo'i                        :44:04        
 
 Stand Up Unlimited Female 
           1  Kate Dowling                              :24:11        
 
 Stand Up Understock Female 
           1  Heeni Hape                                :27:58        
           2  Julie Wheeler                             :29:22        
           3  Cindy Broc                                :29:33        
           4  Cindy Wright                              :29:41        
           5  Jennifer Kalili                           :32:03        
           6  Faith Craycroft                           :32:06        
           7  Karen Woodward                            :33:04        

 

Mixed Division Results 

 
       Place  Name                                      Time 
 
 OC2 Mixed 18-39 
           1  Santos/Ford                               :34:56        
           2  Aldridge/Aldridge                         :37:26        
           3  Nakamura/Young                            :37:36        
           4  Sufrin/Stupplebeen                        :47:08        
 
 OC2 MIXED TEEN 
           1  Fowler/Nakagawa                           :40:27        
 
 Double Hull OPEN 
           1  Kailua CC                                 :29:52        
           2  Brisbane Outrigger #2                     :30:47        
           3  Kawaihae CC #2                            :30:51        
           4  Kae'ula O Kai                             :31:13        
           5  Waikiki Beach Boys #1                     :32:12        
           6  Mountain Home CC                          :32:31        
           7  Kukui Ula                                 :32:44        
           8  Kikaha O KeKai #1                         :32:58        
           9  New Zealand grizzlies                     :33:04        
          10  Lae Ula o Kai                             :33:53        
          11  Ocean River Blue                          :34:02        
          12  OCUK Outrigger United Kingdom             :34:14        
          13  Keola O Ke Kai #3                         :34:27        
          14  NaWaa Hanakaha                            :34:34        
          15  Waikiki Yatch Club #1                     :35:00        
          16  Kai-Ehitu                                 :35:07        
          17  False Creek CC                            :35:10        



          18  West Kawai CC                             :35:13        
          19  Kilauea                                   :35:23        
          20  Ocean Outrigger                           :35:47        
          21  North Shore                               :36:08        
          22  Offshorre CC                              :36:21        
          23  Waikoloa CC                               :36:40        
          24  Kilohana Outrigger #2                     :36:59        
          25  Makapo/NAC #2                             :39:02        
 
 Double Hull 40+ 
           1  Surf Park Outrigger                       :30:15        
           2  Team Kakio #2                             :30:59        
           3  Imu                                       :31:10        
           4  Kawaihae CC #3                            :31:35        
           5  Ocean River Masters                       :34:16        
           6  Mixed Oldies but Goddies                  :34:42        
           7  Wasabi Paddling Club #2                   :35:49        
           8  False Creek #3                            :36:22        
           9  Keaukaha                                  :36:43        
          10  Ki Kaha O Ke Kai #2                       :37:25        
          11  Benica Outrigger/Ikuna Koa                :37:46        
          12  Ventura Outrigger CC                      :38:53        
 
 OC2 Mixed 40+ 
           1  Villegas/Husak                            :35:24        
           2  Cummings/Holbrook                         :35:29        
           3  Crosby/Lepape                             :37:07        
           4  Ferry/Leahy                               :37:38        
           5  Yahiro/Yahiro                             :41:29        
 
 OC6 - Mixed 
           1  Kai Oni                                   :34:11    



Queen Liliuokalani Long Distance Canoe Race 

September 5, 2011 - Kailua-Kona, Hawaii 

Alii Challenge  

 
 

Place 
(Overall)  

Team Women Men 
Land 
challenge 

Total Time

1 V6-Masters Team Kakio 1:18:21.0 1:08:30.1 1:02:17.5 3:29:08.7 

2 V-6 Open Team OC United Kingdom 1:20:45.0 1:08:27.2 1:00:24.6 3:29:36.7 

3 V-6 Open Canada #1 1:23:01.4 1:12:05.4 0:59:22.7 3:34:29.5 

4 V-6 Open Team Kukui`ula - Kauai 1:20:06.2 1:11:28.8 1:04:41.7 3:36:16.8 

5 V6-Masters Team PaddleMe 1:19:57.2 1:12:48.5 1:04:47.5 3:37:33.2 

6 V-6 Open Kona Athletic 1:25:10.7 1:16:43.9 0:59:11.3 3:41:05.9 

7 V-6 Open North Shore - O`ahu 1:26:49.5 1:15:18.3 1:02:43.2 3:44:50.9 

8 V-6 Open Team Brisbane 1:23:38.7 1:09:58.1 1:19:04.5 3:52:41.3 

9 V-6 Open 
Ocean Outrigger -  
Japan 

1:26:52.0 1:10:32.5 1:17:08.2 3:54:32.7 

10 V6-Masters False  Creek 1:28:48.6 1:22:30.4 1:12:18.2 4:03:37.2 

11 V-6 Open Team Lokahi 1:35:13.4 1:18:34.9 1:10:29.9 4:04:18.3 

12 V-6 Open Kahili Anuenue Kaiola 1:30:07.4 1:20:32.7 1:19:50.3 4:10:30.4 

13 V-6 Open Team Kalakoa 1:34:34.2 1:31:23.8 1:08:10.6 4:14:08.5 

**TBD 
(land 
course 
penalty 
TBA) 

V-6 Open 
Keauhou and the big 
boys 

1:21:27.8 1:09:18.2 0:51:43.9 3:22:29.9 

 


